
NOTICE 
 PLEASE CHECK THE MINISTRY’S WEBSITE  FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS. 

 

 For Bookings Email: jisadvertising@gmail.com • procurement@jis.gov.jm.

INVITATION TO BID 
Ref No: 2024-MOHW-ICB-NPHL-CYT-01

Procurement for the Supply, Installation and 
Commissioning of Liquid-Based Cytology 

Processor, and Supply of Materials and Reagents 
to operate the System

The Ministry of Health & Wellness now invites bids from 
eligible and quali昀ed 昀rms for the Supply, Installation and 
Commissioning of one (1) Liquid-based Cytology Processor 
and the Supply of Reagents and Materials to operate the 
System.

Bidding will be conducted through the International 
Competitive Bidding (I(CB) Procedures speci昀ed in the 
Government of Jamaica public procurement policies.

Eligibility Requirements: 
• A Bid Security in the correct amount and form

At the time of the award, the selected company will be 
required to submit the following:
• Valid Tax Compliance Certi昀cate (TCC)
• Valid Registration with the Public Procurement 

Commission (PPC) in the category of Medical 
Equipment and Supplies.

Additional requirements are outlined in the Standard Bidding 
Document. Bidders must submit their bids in accordance 
with the instructions and requirements stipulated in the 
Standard Bidding Document. 

Tender submissions that do not comply with the 
requirements will be deemed non-responsive. 

Availability of Bid Document and Bid Submission: 
This is an online tender where tender documents, 
clari昀cations and bid submission will only be made available 
and accepted via the Government of Jamaica Electronic 
Portal - GOJEP (www.gojep.gov.jm). No o�ine (hard 
copies) will be accepted and there will be no physical drop 
box for drop-o昀 of tender documents. 
• Tender documents can be downloaded as of Monday, 

March 4, 2024.
• Clari昀cation period for queries and responses closes on 

Friday, March 15, 2024 at 4:00 p.m. local time. 

Submission Deadline: 
Tenders must be submitted via the GOJEP no later than 
Wednesday, April 12, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. 

Late bids will be automatically rejected by the system. To 
participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must 昀rst be 
registered on the GOJEP at www.gojep.gov.jm. To register, 
select the “Register as a supplier” link from the GOJEP 
system’s home page. 

For assistance with training, registration, download of 
tender documents and upload of tender proposals contact 
the Ministry of Finance, O�ce of Public Procurement 
Policy Customer Care Desk at 1-876-806-5587; 1-876-
806-5149; 1-876-806-4581; or 1 876-932-5704 or email at 
oppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm. 

The Ministry of Health & Wellness reserves the right to 
accept or reject any tenders or to annul the tender process at 
any time prior to the award without incurring any liability.

JAMAICA PROMOTIONS CORPORATION (JAMPRO)

INVITATION TO BID
THE FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF AN 

EXTERNAL FIRE ESCAPE STAIRS AT
JAMPRO’S HEAD OFFICE (Reissue)

SCOPE OF WORK: 
The construction of a Structural Metal Fire Escape inclusive 
of demolishing and altering windows and constructing a 
small, suspended slab.

ELIGIBILITY:    
Bidders must satisfy the Eligibility requirements as follows:
• 

Compliance Letter (TCL)
• 

 
Grades 1 - 3

EXPERIENCE:    
As outlined in the Bid Document

BID DOCUMENTS AND SUBMISSION:
The complete set of the Bidding documents will be 
available for access on the Government of Jamaica’s 
Electronic Procurement Portal (GOJEP)  www.gojep.gov.
jm as of Friday, March 1, 2024. Submissions must be 
made via GOJEP on or before Friday, March 22, 2024 at  
11:00 a.m.

Bids should be addressed to:

Jamaica Promotions Corporation 
18 Trafalgar Road, Kingston 10

BID OPENING: 
This is an online tender where bidding document, 

and accepted via the Government of Jamaica’s Electronic 

copies) will be accepted and there will be no physical 
tender drop box for this tender opportunity. Bid Opening 
will be conducted via GOJEP on Friday, March 22, 2024 at 
11:15 a.m.

GOJEP:   

tender documents and submit their response. 

For assistance with registration, how to access the 
document and upload response on GOJEP, kindly contact 

Procurement Policy at:  
Tel: (876) 806-4581/5149 or 
(876) 932-5220/5244/5251/5246/5251
Email:opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

LATE SUBMISSIONS WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY 
REJECTED BY THE PORTAL. 

G
O

VER
N

M
EN

T 
PU

B
LIC

 PR
O

C
U

R
EM

EN
T

If you are interested in doing business w
ith the G

overnm
ent,   

you are invited to view
 tender notices for 

procurem
ent contracts on this page.


